

Ministry of Railways (Railway B...

eooffice - Welcome to eOffice

eooffice.railnet.gov.in/efile7/#/file/view/T0000R80003473991?viewParam=eyJkb2N1bWVudElkjoirjAwMD8SQjAwMDM0NzMSOTEELCjb250ZXh0joiUOV0VClsimNvbnRleHRJZC6Nzk5NzE5MDgsIndvcmtpbmdQb3N0SWQ/OjE1ODcyMSwZG9jdW1lbnROd...

news epaper bored maps mail m mail i mail g drive m drive i drive g ai m ai g ai p vocab wordle office useful travel shop exam astro tg2 erb1 cs-bk aadhaar run dept

eooffice eFile 7.3.4

ISHAN BAHL SO/TG-II(II)

ESIGN Registration DASHBOARD View RECEIPT Create Inbox Sent Advance Search FILE Create Inbox Sent Advance Search ISSUE Sent Returned Advance Search

Movement Details Create Part Action Details Link Files Attach

File Sent / 2024/TG-II/1010/08/ECOR

Comp. No.: 3473991 File No.: 2024/TG-II/1010/08/ECOR Subject: Demand of Sahayaks over ECoR

Recent

Note # 8

In pursuance to [Note#2](#) , updated comments on point no. 3 are given below:

Health Directorate's comment for point no. 03: Medical facilities to Porters and their family members are being provided at par with Railways employees and family members as defined in Railway Medical Rules at the Railway Hospitals/Railway Health Units where Porters is presently working including for referral to other Railway Health Units/Railway Hospitals but not to private hospitals empanelled with Railways .

Same comments were also given for supplement to the Rajya Sabha Question by Health Directorate ([S.No. 43](#)).

Submitted please.

DD/H&FW

JD/IH

Dir/Health

ED/H(G)

ED/PM

2027169/2025/H&FW

2024/TG-II/1010/08/ECOR receipt - 18/08/24

43/45

Automatic Zoom

2027169/2025/H&FW

2022/H-1/14/6/supplement

Sub: Rajya Sabha provisionally admitted Starred/Unstarred Question Diary No. U1175 to be answered on 26.07.2023.
Ref: PEDPM's letter no. 2024/TG-II/PQ/RS/01 dated 15.07.2024.

A Rajya Sabha provisionally admitted Starred /Unstarred Question Diary No. U1175 to be answered on 26.07.2024 has been received from PEDPM as per the text given below:

(a) the total number of railway porters in the country; the number of porters who have been provided basic facilities like uniform and training since 2017;

(b) whether porters have been provided with family railway pass, any kind of insurance scheme and whether any kind of help is provided by the Railways to the family of the porter after any accident or death, if not, the details, thereof; and

(c) whether the Government has taken any steps to regularize porters and provide medical facilities?

Reply: (c) part Medical facilities to Porters and their family members are being provided at par with Railways employees and family members as defined in Railway Medical Rules at the Railway Hospitals/Railway Health Units where Porters is presently working including for referral to other Railway Health Units/Railway Hospitals but not to private hospitals empanelled with Railways.

NIC Copyright © 2022, designed and developed by NIC.

Note # 8

In pursuance to [Note#2](#) , updated comments on point no. 3 are given below:

Health Directorate's comment for point no. 03: Medical facilities to Porters and their family members are being provided at par with Railways employees and family members as defined in Railway Medical Rules at the Railway Hospitals/Railway Health Units where Porters is presently working including for referral to other Railway Health Units/Railway Hospitals but not to private hospitals empanelled with Railways .

Same comments were also given for supplement to the Rajya Sabha Question by Health Directorate ([S.No. 43](#)).

Submitted please.

DD/H&FW

JD/IH

Dir/Health

ED/H(G)

ED/PM

25/02/2025 01:13 PM



DEEPAK KUMAR PRAJAPAT
ASSISTANT SECTION OFFICER (H&FW)

Note # 9

25/02/2025 02:00 PM



Digitally Signed

NARENDRA LAL

DD/H&FW

Note # 10

25/02/2025 03:06 PM



Digitally Signed

NITI KUMARI

JD/IH

Note # 11

25/02/2025 03:07 PM



Digitally Signed

POORAN MAL MEENA

DIRECTOR/HEALTH

Note # 12

25/02/2025 03:41 PM



Digitally Signed

NAMITA NEGI

ED/H(G)

Note # 13

27/02/2025 06:10 PM



Digitally Signed

SHIVENDRA SHUKLA

EDPM

2022/H-1/14/6/supplement

Sub: Rajya Sabha provisionally admitted Starred/Unstarred Question Diary No. U1175 to be answered on 26.07.2023.

Ref: PEDPM's letter no. 2024/TG-II/PQ/RS/01 dated 15.07.2024.

A Rajya Sabha provisionally admitted Starred /Unstarred Question Diary No. U1175 to be answered on 26.07.2024 has been received from PEDPM as per the text given below:

- (a) the total number of railway porters in the country; the number of porters who have been provided basic facilities like uniform and training since 2017;
- (b) whether porters have been provided with family railway pass, any kind of insurance scheme and whether any kind of help is provided by the Railways to the family of the porter after any accident or death, if not, the details, thereof; and
- (c) whether the Government has taken any steps to regularize porters and provide medical facilities?

Reply: (c) part Medical facilities to Porters and their family members are being provided at par with Railways employees and family members as defined in Railway Medical Rules at the Railway Hospitals/Railway Health Units where Porters is presently working including for referral to other Railway Health Units/Railway Hospitals but not to private hospitals empanelled with Railways.

19.07.2024

SO/H&FW

Dir/Health

ED/H(G)

PEDPM

0/C